

CONTACT
Tami Frazier
Communication & Public Information Manager
PH: 281-344-3994

EMAIL: tami.frazier@fbctx.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE APRIL 15, 2024

PRESS RELEASE

Fort Bend County Accepting Applications for 2024 Youth Leadership Program

(Fort Bend, TX) – Fort Bend County is accepting applications for its highly anticipated 2024 Youth Leadership Program, aimed at fostering the next generation of leaders within our community. This initiative highlights Fort Bend County Judge KP George's commitment to nurturing the talents and potential of our youth while providing them with the tools and skills necessary to thrive in an ever-changing world.

The Youth Leadership Program is designed to engage high school students in a comprehensive curriculum focused on leadership development, community service, and civic engagement. Through a series of workshops and hands-on activities, participants will have the opportunity to enhance their leadership abilities, cultivate critical thinking skills, and explore various facets of public service.

"This program is an investment in the future of Fort Bend County," said Fort Bend County Judge KP George. "By empowering our youth to become effective leaders and active contributors to their communities, we are laying the foundation for a brighter and more inclusive future."

The 2024 Youth Leadership Program will feature guest speakers, interactive sessions, and collaborative projects that encourage participants to address real-world challenges facing the county. Additionally, students will have the opportunity to connect with local leaders, mentors, and organizations dedicated to youth empowerment and community development.

Applications for the 2024 Youth Leadership Program are now open to high school students residing in Fort Bend County. Interested candidates are encouraged to submit their application by May 30, 2024, to https://forms.gle/A1cdFzt8JnYwt5Vo6





APPLICATIONS DEADLINE

WEDNESDAY

30 MAY



JUDGE KP GEORGE'S

2024 YOUTH LEADERSHIP PROGRAM

The application period for Fort Bend County Judge KP George's 2024 Youth Leadership Program is now open. This is a fantastic opportunity for high school-age students to enhance their skills, engage with leaders, and positively impact their communities. The program is open to high school students who live in Fort Bend County.

APPLY ONLINE AT FORMS.GLE/RWNWPTVSP72KTG6W9